### 505859095 01/10/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENWEI LI	10/12/2019
XIAO NING	10/12/2019
XINGUO TIAN	10/12/2019
FAZHU LIU	10/12/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.	
Street Address: NO. 1 HAIER ROAD, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	LAOSHAN QINGDAO, SHANDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	266101	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16605166

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-456-8400

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV)

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 172136-204300/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EMA MAJIC

SIGNATURE: /Ema Majic/

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page1.tif source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505859095 REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0517

source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page3.tif	
source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page4.tif	
source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page5.tif	
source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page6.tif	
source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page7.tif	
source=BY19EX2492FGPM-US Assignment & Declaration#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0518

# 转让证明

	ASSIGNMENT
代理人档案号(限12个字符内):	
Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)	
国际申请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2018/082768
国际申请日: International filing date:	2018-04-12
鉴于壹國人民币以及其他有益且	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所
公开的本发明创造, 以及要求此	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此
国际由请优先权的任何外国申请	的所有权益转让给
my interest in the above-identified	MB and other good and sufficient consideration. I hereby assign international patent application and the invention disclosed visional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any priority therefrom,
to QINGDAO HAI	ER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.
其位于	
having an address at No.1 Haier	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong
266101, China	
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际	申请号及国际申请日后将英填入上方。
I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.	ternational application number and international filing date
发明人签字 Inventor's signature	-l, Wenwei
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name    I	I, Wenwei
日期 Date signed	2019-10-12
**************************************	

## 转让证明 ASSIGNMENT

代理人档案号(限12个字符内): Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)	ASSICIATION
国际由清号: International application number:	PCT/CN2018/082768
国际由请日: International filing date:	2018-04-12
鉴于壹国人民币以及其他有益且	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请给	的所有权益转让给
my interest in the above-identified i	AB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign international patent application and the invention disclosed isional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any priority therefrom,
toQINGDAO HAIF	ER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.
其位于	
having an address at No.1 Haier 266101, China	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际。	申请号及国际申请日后将英填入上方。
above when they are known.	ternational application number and international filing date
发明人签字 Inventor's signature NING, Xiao	
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name N	ING, Xiao
日期 Date signed 2019、10、12	

1

PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0520

## 转让证明

## ASSIGNMENT

代理人档案号(展12个字符内):	
Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)	
国际申请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2018/082768
国际申请日: International filing date:	2018-04-12
鉴于壹園人民币以及其他有益且	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所
公开的本发明创造, 以及要求此	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请	的所有权益转让给
In consideration of One Chinese R.	MB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign
my interest in the above-identified i	nternational patent application and the invention disclosed
therein, and any continuation or div	isional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any
foreign patent application claiming	priority therefrom,
to QINGDAO HAII	ER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.
其位于	
having an address at No.1 Haier	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong
	Troate, The teen measured of artificial and artificial and artificial artific
266101, China	Toda, Tir teer industrial Falls, Fassinan Qingado, Charlesing
	申请号及国际申请目后将某填入上方。
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际	
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.  发明人签字	申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。 ternational application number and international filing date
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.  发明人签字	申清号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  发明人全名	申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。 ternational application number and international filing date
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  发明人全名	申清号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。 ternational application number and international filing date fan, Xinguo

## 转让证明 ASSIGNMENT

国际申请等:   PCT:CN2018-082768   International application number:   国际申请司:   2018-04-12   International filing date:   2018-04-12	代理人档案号/展(2/个字符内): Agent's file reference:	
International application number:  国际申请目: International filing date:  差子彙圖人民币以及其他有益且充分的考虑,本人特此将上述圖际申请和在此圖际申请中所公开的本发明创造,以及要求此圖际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分策申请,以及要求此国际申请信先权的任何外国申请的所有权益转让给 In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD. 其位于 having an address atNo.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。 I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	(12 characters maximum)	
Enternational filing date:  整子畫國人民币以及某他有益且充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所公开的本发明创造,以及要求此国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此国际申请任先权的任何外国申请的所有权益转让给 In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  to QINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  某位于 having an address at No.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。 I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature		PCT/CN2018/082768
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分業申请,以及要求此国际申请优先权的任何外国申请的所有权益转让给 In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  to QINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  其位于 having an address at No.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本爱国际申请号及国际申请日后将英填入上方。 I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	•	2018-04-12
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请的所有权益转让给 In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any forcign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  其位于 having an address atNo.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本衆国际申请号及国际申请日后将英填入上方。 I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	鉴于壹関人民币以及其他有益且	充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所
In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  # 中午	公开的本发明创造, 以及要求此	国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此
my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  其位于 having an address atNo.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本策国际申请号及国际申请日后将实填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	国际申请优先权的任何外国申请	的所有权益转让给
therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  其位于 having an address atNo.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	In consideration of One Chinese RY	MB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign
foreign patent application claiming priority therefrom,  toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  其位于 having an address atNo.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本衆国际申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.	my interest in the above-identified i	international patent application and the invention disclosed
toQINGDAO HAIER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.  其位于 having an address atNo.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将英填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	therein, and any continuation or div	risional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any
其位于 having an address at No.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  LIU、fazhu 发明人全名	foreign patent application claiming	priority therefrom,
having an address at No.1 Haier Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 266101, China 本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature		
266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  发明人全名	toQINGDAO HAII	ER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。  I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  发明人全名		ER DRUM WASHING MACHINE CO., LTD.
l authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.	其位于	
above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature	其位于	
Inventor's signature	共立で having an address at No.1 Haier 266101, China	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong
	其位于 having an address at No.1 Haier 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。
Printed inventor's Name LIU, Fazhu	其位于 having an address at No.1 Haier 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 中清号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。 ternational application number and international filing date
日期 Date signed 2019, 10.12	其位于 having an address at No.1 Haier 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  发明人全名	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。 ternational application number and international filing date
Date of the first	其位于 having an address at No.1 Haier 266101, China  本人授权代理人在得知本案国际 I authorize the agent to insert the in above when they are known.  发明人签字 Inventor's signature  发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name  L	Road, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Laoshan Qingdao, Shandong 申请号及国际申请日后将某填入上方。 ternational application number and international filing date

1

PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0522 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	WATER DRAINAGE VALVE FOR DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE, AND DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE USING WATER DRAINAGE VALVE
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar	The affached application of
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-i	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application ( patent. Furt referenced in	oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may be identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the etitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the junless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a thermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL N/	AME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: _	LI, Wenwei Date (Optional) : 2019 - 10 - 12
Signature:	LliWenwei
	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have sly filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1 63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1 11 and 1 14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-890-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Approved for use through 01/31/2014 | OMB 0551-0332 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	WATER DRAINAGE VALVE FOR DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE, AND DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE USING WATER DRAINAGE VALVE	
As the below	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declara		
	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	
The above-i	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	
	WARNING:	
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a; USPTO. Pe application (i patent. Furth referenced in	pplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may original information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the US a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the etitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1 213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a thermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.	SPTO , e e
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	NING, Xiao Date (Optional): 20 19, 10, 12	
Signature:	N[NG, Xiao	
Note: An appli peen previous	dication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must his sly filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.	ave

This collection of information is required by 35 U S C 115 and 37 CFR 1 63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U S C 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMR control number

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention		OR DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE, WASHING MACHINE USING WATER DRAINAGE
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar		or
	United States application o	r PCT international application number
	filed on	·
The above-i	identified application was made or authori	zed to be made by me.
I believe tha	it I am the original inventor or an original j	oint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	knowledge that any willful false statement oprisonment of not more than five (5) year	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U S C. 1001 s, or both.
		WARNING:
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application ( patent. Furt referenced in	bidentity theft. Personal information such a check or credit card authorization form I petition or an application. If this type of pupplicants should consider redacting such etitioner/applicant is advised that the recordunless a non-publication request in computermore, the record from an abandoned an a published application or an issued patential.	ersonal information in documents filed in a patent application that may as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO dersonal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, personal information from the documents before submitting them to the dof a patent application is available to the public after publication of the liance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a application may also be available to the public if the application is ent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms stained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: _	TIAN, Xinguo	Date (Optional): Lovg. いルコ
Signature	Zian, Xinguo	Date (Optional): Long. 10.12
Note: An appl		including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTC-9199 and select option 2

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	WATER DRAINAGE VALVE FOR DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE, AND DUAL-DRUM CLOTHES WASHING MACHINE USING WATER DRAINAGE VALVE
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to	Line attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
WARNING:	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	IU, Fazhu  Date (Optional): 3019, 10, 12  LIU, Fazhu
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.	

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1 63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1 11 and 1 14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 01/10/2020**